12 ' Gross Revenue Requirement $26,083,066 $28,331,674
.

. $30,590,7961
~

Accounting Schedule: 1
Sponsor: Paul R. Harrison

Date: 8/16/2008
Time: 1:01 PM

Page: 1 of 1

Missouri - American Water Company
Case No. WR-2008-0311

TOTAL COMPANY SUMMARY
Test Year Ending: 12-31-2007; Update Period: 03-31-2008

SEWER WATER RATE BASE SCHEDULE

Line
Number

§. , ' '"< S' C .'
PercentagE .. ; .Dollar

Rate .i. .' Amount

6 "TotalRate Base

1

2

3

4

5

Plant In Service

Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

Net Plant In Service

rrOTAL ADD TO NET PLANT IN SERVICE

TOTAL SUBTRACT FROM NET PLANT

::

$1,253,466,820

$319,665,621

$933,801,199

$12,433,856

$298,876,271

"::; '. $647,358,7841

Accounting Schedule: 2
Sponsor: Paul R. Harrison

Date: 8/16/2008
Time: 12:38 PM

Page: 1 of 1

Missouri· American Water Company
Case No. WR·2008-G311

TOTAL COMPANY SUMMARY
Test Year Ending: 12·31·2007; Update Period: 03-31·2008

Sewer Water Income Statement

A §. £ Q 5 E !! " ..... !:1 ! ~

II Line Total Test Test Year Test Year Total Company Jurisdictional .. MOI'lnalAdj MO Juris. MOJuris.
Number Category Description § Year Labor Non Labor ..... Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Jurisdictional Labor Non Labor

1 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $179,899,727 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $179,899,727 $12,990,837 $192,890,564 See Note (1) See Note (1)

2 TOTAL COLLECTION OPERATIONS $5,992 $0 $5,992 $0 $5,992 $0 $5,992 $0 $5,992
EXPENSES

3 TOTAL COLLECTION MAINT. EXPENSES $378 $0 $378 $0 $378 $0 $378 $0 $378
4 TOTAL PUMPING OPERATIONS EXPENSES $3,444 $1 $3,443 -$288 $3,156 $0 $3,156 $1 $3,155
5 TOTAL PUMPING MAINTENANCE EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

6 TOTAL TREAT. & DISP. OPER. EXPENSE $85,313 $82,425 $2,888 -$33,407 $51,906 $0 $51,906 $49,018 $2,888
7 TOTAL TREAT. & DISP. MAINT. EXPENSES $15,867 $483 $15,384 -$503 $15,364 $0 $15,364 $380 $14,984
8 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE $6,224,436 $3,045,501 $3,178,935 $707,857 $6,932,293 $0 $6,932,293 $3,384,343 $3,547,950
9 TOTAL ADMIN. & GENERAL EXPENSES $54,668,773 $42,568,216 $12,100,557 -$265,980 $54,402,793 -$4,742,156 $49,660,637 $37,997,750 $11,662,887
10 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $18,287,030 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $18,287,030 $4,262,239 $22,549,269 See Note (1) See Note (1)
11 TOTAL OTHER OPERATiNG EXPENSE $13,403,540 $0 $13,403,540 $1,296,034 $14,699,574 $0 $14,699,574 -$6,621 $14,706,195
12 TOTAL WASTEW TREAT EXP - OPER & MTCE $84,670 $12,317 $72,353 -$3,220 $81,450 $0 $81,450 $12,317 $69,133
13 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY EXPENSES $2,247,219 $445,839 $1,801,380 -$75,068 $2,172,151 $0 $2,172,151 $494,137 $1,678,014
14 TOTAL PUMPiNG EXPENSES $10,655,152 $2,663,981 $7,991,171 -$31,988 $10,623,164 $0 $10,623,164 $2,989,462 $7,633,702
15 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT EXPENSES $13,404,419 $3,930,200 $9,474,219 $673,430 $14,077,849 $0 $14,077,849 $4,198,577 $9,879,272
16 TOTAL TRANSMISSION & DIST. EXPENSES $16,193,056 $9,887,733 $6,305,323 $1,467,466 $17,660,522 $0 $17,660,522 $10,992,834 $6,667,688
17 TOTAL CUSTOMER SERVICE EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
18 TOTAL SALES PROMOTION EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
19 TOTAL OPERATING & MAINT. EXPENSE $135,279,289 $62,636,696 $54,355,563 $3,734,333 $139,013,622 -$479,917 $138,533,705 $60,112,198 $55,872,238

20 NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES $44,620,438 $0 $0 $0 $40,886,105 $13,470,754 $54,356,859 $0 $0

21 TOTAL INCOME TAXES $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 $10,450,958 $10,450,958 See Note (1) See Note (1)
22 TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $5,400,422 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $5,400,422 -$2,568,314 $2,832,108 See Note (1) See Note (1)

03- NET OPERATING INCOME c ..
<~ 539,22U,016 IU ..... ,J$U .. jj! 10 S35,4115,~ .. .. 15,:illIl,11U":... '''$41,U73,793 .. . 10 liO\..

(1) Labor and Non Labor Detail not applicable to Revenue &Taxes

Accounting Schedule: 9
Sponsor: Paul R. Harrison

Date: 8/16/2008
Time: 12:35 PM

Page: 1 of 1

Missouri - American Water Company
Case No. WR-2008-0311

TOTAL COMPANY WATER SUMMARY
Test Year Ending: 12-31-2007; Update Period: 03-31-2008

Water - Revenue Requirement

Line
Number . :O~Sc:ri

1 Net Orig Cost Rate Base $640,200,838 $640,200,838 $640,200,838

2 Rate of Return 7.52% 7.73% 7.95%